
TOTAL WHALES KILLED IN WHALING OPERATIONS 

SINCE THE IWC WHALING MORATORIUM WENT INTO EFFECT 
DATE: MARCH 2007 

 

NP=North Pacific; SH=Southern Hemisphere; NA=North Atlantic 

OBJ=objection to moratorium; SP=scientific permit 

 

WHALING 

SEASON* 

COUNTRY SPECIES CATEGORY NUMBER 

KILLED 
1985/86 Japan SH minke OBJ 1941 

 USSR SH minke OBJ 3028 

1985/86 Total    4969 

 

1986/87 

 

Japan 

 

NP minke 

 

OBJ 

 

311 

     Japan NP Brydes OBJ 317 

 Japan NP sperm OBJ 200 

 Japan SH minke OBJ 1941 

 Korea NP minke SP 69 

 USSR SH minke OBJ 3028 

 Norway NA minke OBJ 379 

 Iceland NA fin SP 76 

 Iceland NA sei SP 40 

1986/87 Total    6361 

 

1987/88 

 

Japan 

 

NP minke 

 

OBJ 

 

304 

 Japan NP Brydes OBJ 317 

 Japan NP sperm OBJ 188 

 Japan SH minke SP 273 

 Norway NA minke OBJ 373 

 Iceland NA fin SP 80 

 Iceland NA sei SP 20 

1987/88 Total    1555 

 

1988/89 

 

Japan 

 

SH minke 

 

SP 

 

241 

 Norway NA sei SP 29 

 Iceland NA fin SP 68 

 Iceland NA sei SP 10 

1988/89 Total    348 

 

1989/90 

 

Japan 

 

SH minke 

 

SP 

 

330 

 Norway NA sei SP 17 

 Iceland NA fin SP 68 

1989/90 Total    415 

 

 



 

WHALING 

SEASON 

 

 

COUNTRY 

 

SPECIES 

 

CATEGORY 

 

NUMBER  

KILLED 
 

1990/91 

 

Japan 

 

SH minke 

 

SP 

 

327 

 Norway NA minke SP 5 

1990/91 Total    332 

 

1991/92 

 

Japan 

 

SH minke 

 

SP 

 

288 

 Norway NA minke SP 1 

1991/92 Total    289 

 
1992/93 

 

Japan 

 

SH minke 

 

SP 

 

330 

 Norway NA minke SP 95 

1992/93 Total    425 

 

1993/94 

 

Japan 

 

SH minke 

 

SP 

 

330 

 Norway NA minke OBJ 226 

1993/94 Total    556 

 

1994/95 

 

Japan 

 

NP minke 

 

SP 

 

21 

 Japan SH minke SP 330 

 Norway NA minke OBJ 280 

1994/95 Total    631 

 

1995/96 

 

Japan 

 

NP minke 

 

SP 

 

100 

 Japan SH minke SP 440 

 Norway NA minke OBJ 218 

1995/96 Total    758 

 

1996/97 

 

Japan 

 

NP minke 

 

SP 

 

77 

 Japan SH minke SP 440 

 Norway NA minke OBJ 388 

1996/97 Total    905 

 

1997/98 

 

Japan 

 

NP minke 

 

SP 

 

100 

 Japan SH minke SP 438 

 Norway NA minke OBJ 503 

1997/98 Total    1041 

 

1998/99 

 

Japan 

 

NP minke 

 

SP 

 

100 

 Japan NP Brydes SP 1 

 Japan SH minke SP 389 

 Norway NA minke OBJ 625 

1998/99 Total    1115 

 

1999/2000 

 

Japan 

 

NP minke 

 

SP 

 

100 

 Japan SH minke SP 439 

 Norway NA minke OBJ 591 

1999/2000 Total    1130 



 

 

WHALING 

SEASON 

 

 

COUNTRY 

 

SPECIES 

 

CATEGORY 

 

NUMBER  

KILLED 
 

2000/2001 

 

Japan 

 

NP minke 

 

SP 

 

40 

 Japan NP Brydes SP 43 

 Japan NP sperm SP 5 

 Japan SH minke SP 440 

 Norway NA minke OBJ 487 

2000/2001 Total    1015 

 

2001/02 

 

Japan 

 

NP minke 

 

SP 

 

100 

 Japan NP Brydes SP 50 

 Japan NP sperm SP 8 

 Japan NP sei SP 1 

 Japan SH minke SP 440 

 Norway NA minke OBJ 552 

2001/02 Total    1151 

 

2002/03 

 

Japan 

 

NP minke 

 

SP 
 

152 

 Japan NP Brydes SP 50 

 Japan NP sperm SP 5 

 Japan NP sei SP 40 

 Japan SH minke SP 441 

 Norway NA minke OBJ 634 

2002/03 Total    1322 

 

2003/04 

 

Iceland 

 

NA minke 

 

SP 

 

37 

 Japan NP minke SP 151 

 Japan NP Brydes SP 50 

 Japan NP sperm SP 10 

 Japan NP sei SP 50 

 Japan SH minke SP 443 

 Norway NA minke OBJ 647 

2003/04 Total    1388 

 

2004/05 

 

Iceland 

 

NA minke 

 

SP 

 

25 

 Japan NP minke SP 160 

 Japan NP Brydes SP 51 

 Japan NP sperm SP 3 

 Japan NP sei SP 100 

 Japan SH minke SP 441 

 Norway NA minke OBJ 544 

2004/05 Total    1324 

 

2005/06 

 

Iceland 

 

NA minke 

 

SP 

 

39 

 Japan NP minke SP 222 

 Japan NP Brydes SP 50 

 Japan NP sperm SP 5 

 Japan NP sei SP 100 

 Japan SH minke SP 856 



 Japan SH fin SP 10 

 Norway NA minke OBJ 639 

2005/06 Total    1921 

 

 

Total whales killed since the moratorium went into effect: 28,951 

 
* Southern hemisphere pelagic (high seas) catches are taken in the southern hemisphere summer, and 

reported in the following calendar year, while coastal catches are reported in the calendar year in which 

they are taken.  For example, 1986 catches include the southern hemisphere whaling season of 1985/86 + 

coastal catches during 1986. 



Whales Killed since IWC Moratorium
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Whales Killed Since IWC Moratorium 2
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Rise of Scientific Whaling

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

19
85

/8
6

19
86

/8
7

19
87

/8
8

19
88

/8
9

19
89

/9
0

19
90

/9
1

19
91

/9
2

19
92

/9
3

19
93

/9
4

19
94

/9
5

19
95

/9
6

19
96

/9
7

19
97

/9
8

19
98

/9
9

19
99

/2
00

0
20

00
/0
1

20
01

/0
2

20
02

/0
3

20
03

/0
4

20
04

/0
5

20
05

/0
6

Whaling Season

N
u
m
b
e
r 
o
f 
W
h
a
le
s
 

K
il
le
d

scientific

 


